POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT PUMPS
Engineering Flow Solutions
CONTENTS
ROTARY SCREW PUMPS
Progressing cavity pumps
EVNOP. Submersible progressing cavity oil extraction pumps  ....................................................................4
VNO. Progressing cavity hydraulic units for oil extraction pumps ...............................................................6
N1V. Vertical progressing cavity pumps  ......................................................................................................8

power,
kW
Rotation
speed,
rpm
Rated
vacuum-metric
suction height, m
1V 1.6/5-1.5/2-6 2 2 0.7 3000 5
1V 1.6/5-1.5/2-8 2 2 0.7 3000 5
1V 1.6/5-1.5/2-12 2 2 0.7 3000 5
1V 1.6/5-1.5/2-14 2 2 0.7 3000 5
1V 1.6/5-1.5/2-22 2 2 0.7 3000 5
1V 1.6/5-2/2Б-13 2.5 1.4 0.4 3000 6
1V 1.6/5-2.5/2Б-2 2.5 1.5 0.5 3000 5
AN 1V 1.6/5-0.6/5B-3 0.6 5 0.6 1000 6
AN 1V 1.6/5-1.2/5B-3 1.2 5 0.8 1500 6
AN 1V 1.6/5-2/2К-3 2.5 1.4 0.4 3000 6
AN 1V 6/5-2/5К-3 2 5 1.2 750 6
AN 1V 6/5-5/5К-3 5 5 2.0 1500 6
*  Pump (unit) weight and overall dimensions are given in the operational manual

products in oil refineries, loading/unloading oil
and petroleum products at marine and railway
terminals, and other industrial applications.
3V
THREE-SCREW PUMPS FOR PETROLEUM PRODUCTS
TECHNICAL DATA *                                                                                                                                                         1/3
Pump
Capacity, m3/h
min
Discharge pressure,
kgf/cm2,
max
Rotation
speed, rpm
А1 3V 4/25B-ТV1-R1-Е U2 6.8 25 2900
А1 3V 4/25-3/25B-ТV1-R1-5.5 U3 3 25 1450
А1 3V 4/25-3/25B-ТV1-R1-5.5-Е U2 3 25 1450
А1 3V 4/25-3.2/4B-ТV1-R1-1.5-Е U2 3.2 4 2900
А1 3V 4/25-3.2/4B-ТV1-R1-1.5 U3 3.2 4 2900
А1 3V 4/25-6.8/25B-ТV1-R1-7.5 U3 6.8 25 2900
А1 3V 4/25-6.8/25B-ТV1-R1-7.5-Е U2 6.8 25 2900
А1 3V 4/160 5.8 160 2900
А1 3V 4/160-4/100B 5.8 100 2900
А1 3V 8/40-11.5/40B-ТV3-R1-30-Е 11.5 40 2900
А1 3V 10/35-11.5/40B-ТV3-R1-30-Е 12 35 2900
А1 3V 12/25-17/25B-ТV3-R1-22-Е 17 25 2900
А1 3V 4/160-4/63B 5.8 63 2900
А1 3V 8/25B 12.5 25 2900
А1 3V 8/100 11.52 100 2900
А1 3V 8/25-11/10B 12.5 10 2900
А1 3V 8/100-11/100B-1 11.52 100 2900
А1 3V 16/25B-ТV1-R1-Е U2 22 25 2900
*  Pump (unit) weight and overall dimensions are given in the operational manual
25
3V. Three-Screw Pumps for Petroleum Products
TECHNICAL DATA *                                                                                                                                                         2/3
Pump
Capacity, m3/h
min
Discharge pressure,
kgf/cm2,
max
Rotation
speed, rpm
А1 3V 16/25-10/25B-ТV1-R1-15-Е-U2 8 25 1450
А1 3V 16/25-10/25B-ТV1-R1-15-U3 8 25 1450
А1 3V 16/25-11/6.3B-ТV1-R1-7.5-Е-U2 10 6.3 2900
А1 3V 16/25-11/6.3B-ТV1-R1-7.5-U3 10 6.3 1450
А1 3V 16/25-24/6.3B-ТV1-R1-15-Е U2 24 6.3 2900
А1 3V 16/25-24/6.3B-ТV1-R1-15 U3 24 6.3 2900
А1 3V 16/25-24/6.3B-ТV1-R1-11-Е U2 24 6.3 2900
А1 3V 16/25-22/25B-ТV1-R1-22-Е U2 22 25 2900
А1 3V 16/25-22/25B-ТV1-R1-22 U3 22 25 2900
А1 3V 63/40 46.8 40 1450
А1 3V 16/100-20/100 21 100 2900
А1 3V 16/100-20/80 21 80 2900
А1 3V 63/40-45/40 B 46.8 40 1450
А1 3V 125/25-58/10B-1 58 10 980
А1 3V 125/25-90/6.3B 90 6.3 1450
А1 3V 125/25-90/6.3B-1 90 6.3 1450
А1 3V 125/25-90/25B 90 25 1450
А1 3V 125/25-90/25B-1 90 25 1450
А1 3Vх2 630/10 500 10 1450
А2 3V 63/25B-ТV1-R1-Е U2 47 25 1450
А2 3V 63/25-50/6.3B-ТV1-R1-22-Е U2 50 6.3 1450
А2 3V 63/25-50/6.3B-ТV1-R1-22 U3 50 6.3 1450
А2 3V 63/25-47/25B-ТV1-R1-55-Е U2 47 25 1450
А2 3V 63/25-47/25B-ТV1-R1-55 U3 47 25 1450
А2 3V 40/25B-ТV1-R1-Е U2 35 25 1450
А2 3V 40/25-38/6.3B-ТV1-R1-15-Е U2 38 6.3 1450
А2 3V 40/25-38/6.3B-ТV1-R1-15 U3 38 6.3 1450
А2 3V 40/25-38/6.3B-ТV1-R1-18.5-Е U2 38 6.3 1450
А2 3V 40/25-35/25B-ТV1-R1-45-Е U2 35 25 1450
А2 3V 40/25-35/25B-ТV1-R1-45 U3 35 25 1450
А2 3V 125/16B-ТV1-R1-Е U2 90 16 1450
А2 3V 125/16-90/6.3B-ТV1-R1-45-Е U2 90 6.3 1450
А2 3V 125/16-90/6.3B-ТV1-R1-45 U3 90 6.3 1450
А2 3V 125/16-90/6.3B-ТV1-R1-55 U3 90 6.3 1450
А2 3V 125/16-90/16B-ТV1-R1-90-Е U2 90 16 1450
А2 3V 125/16-90/16B-ТV1-R1-90 U3 90 16 1450
А2 3V 125/16-58/10B-ТV1-R1-45-Е U2 58 10 1000
А3 3V 8/63-11/63B 11.52 63 2900
А3 3V 8/63-11/63B-1 11.52 63 2900
А3 3V 8/63 11.52 63 2900
26
Rotary Screw Pumps
TECHNICAL DATA *                                                                                                                                                        31/3
Pump
Capacity, m3/h
min
Discharge pressure,
kgf/cm2,
max
Rotation
speed, rpm
А3 3V 8/160-8/160 10 160 2900
А3 3V 8/160-10/35 12 35 2900
А3 3V 12/110-12/80 17 80 2900
А3 3V 320/25 125 25 1450
А3 3V 16/25-22/25B-ТV3-R1-22-Е 22 25 2900
А3 3V 320/25-125/4B 125 4 1450
А3 3V 320/25-125/4B-1 125 4 1450
А3 3V 320/25-125/4B-3 125 4 1450
А3 3V 320/25-125/10B 125 10 1450
А3 3V 320/25-125/10B-1 125 10 1450
А3 3V 320/25-125/10B-3 125 10 1450
А3 3V 320/25-125/10B-5 125 10 1450
А3 3V 320/25-125/25B 125 25 1450
А3 3V 320/25-125/25B-1 125 25 1450
А3 3V*2 320/16-250/4B 252 4 1450
А3 3V*2 320/16-250/10B 252 10 1450
А3 3V*2 400/16-320/4B 324 4 1450
А3 3V*2 400/16-320/10B 324 10 1450
А3 3V*2 500/10-400/4B 400 4 1450
А3 3V*2 500/10-400/10B 400 10 1450
А4 3V 1.6/40 3.24 40 2900
А4 3V 1.6/40-3/25B 3.24 25 2900
А4 3V 1.6/40-3/25B-1 3.24 25 2900
А4 3V 4/25 6.84 25 2900
А4 3V 4/25-3/25B 3.24 25 1450
А5 3V 1.6/40 3.24 40 2900
А5 3V 1.6/40-3/40B 3.24 40 2900
А5 3V 1.6/40-3/40B-1 3.24 40 2900
А5 3V 4/25 6.84 25 2900
А5 3V 4/25-6.8/40B 6.84 40 2900
А5 3V 8/25B-ТV1-R1-Е U2 11.5 25 2900
А5 3V 8/25-6.5/4B-ТV1-R1-3-Е U2 6.5 4 1450
А5 3V 8/25-6.5/4B-ТV1-R1-3 U3 6.5 4 1450
А5 3V 8/25-12.5/10B-ТV1-R1-7.5-Е U2 12.5 10 2900
А5 3V 8/25-12.5/10B-ТV1-R1-7.5 U3 12.5 10 2900
А5 3V 8/25-11.5/25B-ТV1-R1-15-Е U2 11.5 25 2900
А5 3V 8/25-11.5/25B-ТV1-R1-15 U3 11.5 25 2900
А5 3V 40/25 32.4 25 1450
А5 3V 40/25-35/6.3B-3 35 6.3 1450
А5 3V 40/25-35/6.3B-4 35 6.3 1450
А5 3V 40/25-35/10B 35 10 1450
А5 3V 40/25-35/10B-1 35 10 1450
А5 3V 40/25-30/25B-3 32.4 25 1450
А5 3V 40/25-30/25B-4 32.4 25 1450
27
PERFORMANCE RANGE
Q, m3/h
600

Capacity,
m3/h
min
Discharge pressure,
kgf/cm2,
max
Rotation
speed, rpm
Rated vacuum-metric
suction head, m
А1 3V 0.25/25-0.4/25B 0.45 25 2900 6.5
А1 3V 0.25/25-0.4/25B-1 0.45 25 2900 6.5
А1 3V 0.6/63-1/25B 1 16 2900 6.5
А1 3V 0.63/63-0.7/16B 1 16 2900 6.5
А1 3V 1/100-1.8/100B-3 1.8 100 2900 6.5
А1 3V 1.6/40-1.3/25B 1.3 25 1450 6.5
А1 3V 1.6/40-3/10B 3.24 10 2900 6
А1 3V 1.6/40-3/10B-01 3.24 10 2900 6
А1 3V 1.6/40-3/25B 3.24 25 2900 6.5
А1 3V 2.5/100-3/100B-23 3.8 100 2900 6
А1 3V 4/25-6.8/10B 6.8 10 2900 6
А1 3V 4/25-6.8/25B 6.8 25 2900 6
А1 3V 4/160 5.8 160 2900 6
А1 3V 8/25-5/4B 5.5 4 1450 5
*  Pump (unit) weight and overall dimensions are given in the operational manual
31
3V. Three-Screw Pumps for Marine and River Vessels
TECHNICAL DATA *                                                                                                                                                         2/2
Pump
Capacity,
m3/h
min
Discharge pressure,
kgf/cm2,
max
Rotation
speed, rpm
Rated vacuum-metric
suction head, m
А1 3V 8/25-11/10B 12.5 10 3000 5
А1 3V 8/25-11/10B-1 12.5 10 2900 5
А1 3V 8/63 11.6 40 2900 5
А1 3V 8/63-11/40B 11.6 40 2900 5
А1 3V 8/63-11/40B-1 11.6 40 2900 5
А1 3V 16/63-20/63U 21 63 2900 5
А1 3V 16/63-20/63U-13 21 63 2900 5
А1 3V 16/63-20/63U-3 21 63 2900 5
А1 3V 16/25-22/10B 21.6 10 2900 5
А1 3V 16/25-22/25B 21.6 25 2900 5
А1 3V 63/25-45/6.3B 47 6.3 1450 5
А1 3V 63/25-50/4B 50 4 1450 5
А1 3V 40/25 21 4 980 5
А1 3V 125/16-50/4B 45 4 730 5
А1 3V 125/16-90/4B 90 4 1450 5
А1 3V 125/16-90/10B 90 10 1450 5
А1 3V 320/16-125/4B 130 4 1450 5
А1 3V 320/16-125/10B 126 10 1450 5
А1 3V 400/16-80/4B 75 4 730 5
А1 3V 400/16-160/4B 162 4 1450 5
А1 3V*2 320/16-250/4B 255 4 1450 5
А1 3V*2 400/16-320/4B 325 4 1450 5

NMSH 80-16-30/4 1.8 30 4 980
NMSH 80-16-38/4 44 38 4 980
NMSH 80-16-38/6 44 38 6 980
NMSH 80-16-36/10 75 36 10 980
SH 3.2-25-1.6/16 75 1.6 16 980
SH 3.2-25-0.6/6-Rp 75 0.06…0.6 6 80…400
SH 40-4-19.5/4 (up to 220°С) 1.8 19.5 4 980
SH 40-4-19.5/4 1.8 19.5 4 980
SH 40-4-19.5/6 (up to 220°С) 75 19.5 6 980
SH 40-4-19.5/6 75 19.5 6 980
SH 80-2.5-37.5/2.5 20 37.5 2.5 980
SH 80-2.5-37.5/2.5 (up to 220°С) 20 37.5 2.5 980
SH 80-2.5-30/6 (up to 220°С) 75 30 6 980
SH 80-2.5-30/6 75 30 6 980
NMSHG 8-25-6.3/10 36 6.3 10 1450
NMSHG 8-25-1.7/2.5-Rp 36 0.15…1.7 2.5 70…400
NMSHG 20-25-14/10 75 14 10 980
NMSHG 20-25-5/1.6-Rp 75 4.3 1.6 150…300
NMSHG 120-10-30/6 150 30 6 415
37

Pump
Pumped liquid
kinematic viscosity
mm2/s (cSt), min
Capacity,
m3/h
min
Discharge
pressure,
kgf/cm2, max
Rotation speed,
rpm
NMSHF 0.6-25-0.25/25U-3 1.8 0.25 25 980
NMSHF 0.6-25-0.40/25U-3 1.8 0.4 25 1450
NMSHF 0.8-25-0.63/25U-3 1.8 0.63 25 1450
NMSHF 2-40-1.6/4B-13 1.8 1.6 4 1450
NMSHF 2-40-1.6/6B-13 1.8 1.6 6 1450
NMSHF 2-40-1.6/16B-13 1.8 1.6 16 1450
NMSHF 2-40-1.6/16B-3 1.8 1.6 16 1450
NMSHF 2-40-0.8/16B-13 1.8 0.8 16 1450
NMSHF 5-25-4.0/4B-13 1.8 4 4 1450
NMSHF 5-25-4.0/4B-3 1.8 4 4 1450
NMSHF 8-25-6.3/4B-13 1.8 6.3 4 1450
NMSHF 8-25-6.3/6B-13 1.8 6.3 6 1450
NMSHF 8-25-6.3/25B-13 75 6.3 25 1450
NMSHF 8-25-6.3/4B-3 1.8 6.3 4 1450
NMSH 32-10-18/4B-13 1.8 18 4 1450
NMSH 32-10-18/4B-23 1.8 18 4 980
NMSH 32-10-18/6B-33 75 18 6 980
NMSH 32-10-18/10B-13 75 18 10 980